



Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

90 Sheppard Ave E, Suite 200
Toronto ON M2N 0A4
Telephone: 416 326-8700
1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario

Standardbred Official Ruling

Series No. **SB 49080**

Licence No. **U 6 8 3 1 1**

Date of Birth

Month	Day	Year			

Date **Nov 28, 2018** Track **FLAMBORO DOWNS**

Name of Participant **JODIE CULLEN** Address of Participant **DUNDAS, ON**

The Penalty of **\$500.00 MONETARY PENALTY FIRST OFFENSE. CODE 306**

is hereby ordered against the above named for the following reasons:
(Designate in full the rules violated and the race and/or place where the violation took place)

AGCO RULES 9.09 (b) 26.02.01, 26.02.02 & 26.02.03 (c)
VIOLATION OCCURRED AS A RESULT OF A POSITIVE TEST FROM THE HORSE "PAPARAZZI HANOVER" (3K591) WHO RACED AT MOHAWK RACEWAY ON SEPT. 24, 2018 IN RACE 5, FINISHED 1ST. THE OFFICIAL SAMPLE CONTAINED FUROSEMIDE QUANTIFIED AT 153 NG/ML, A CLASS II DRUG. TAG # 53 18267 310 EEPH.
RULE 9.13 - PURSE ORDERED RETURNED & REDISTRIBUTED
RULE 18.05.01 - DRIVER/TRAINER FEES REDISTRIBUTED
"PAPARAZZI HANOVER FINISHED 1ST AND DISQUALIFIED"

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WAS ACCEPTED BY JODIE CULLEN.

RULE 6.15 A monetary penalty imposed in accordance with the rules is payable forthwith upon their imposition and before the participant races again, unless there has been an appeal filed. A licensee who fails to pay monetary penalty may be suspended until the monetary penalty is paid, and such suspension will result in a monetary penalty of not less than \$25.00.

By Order of the Judges

[Signatures]